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Auditors Report

I have audited the attached statements of accounts of the Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha's
College of Education (B. Ed), Vishnupuri, Nanded as on 31st March, 2018 and [ report that

a) I have obtained all the information and explanation which to the best of my
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit,

b] the proper books of accounts have been maintained.

] all books of accounts, vouchers and other documents and records required by me
were produced before me For the purpose of audit.

d] the Balance Sheet and income & Expenditure Account, examined by me. are in
agreement with the books of accounts,

e] in my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanation
given to me the said accounts give true and fair view -

i] in the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the College as on 31st March,
208,

ii] in the case of Income & Expenditure Accounts, the surplus of the College for the
]:!erind ended on that date.

For P. Sadashivrao Patil & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Date: 18/08/ 2018 CA. Praveen Patil (5 |y
Place: NANDED. Proprietor




REPORT OF AN AUDITOR RELATING TO ACCOUNTS AUDITED UNDER SUB-SECTION [2]
OF SECTION 33 & 3 AND RULE 1% OF THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT.

PLACE : NANDED.
DATE ; 1808205

Registration MNo. : F-6409
Mame of the Public Trust : Sahyog Seva Bhavi Sanstha's
College of Education [ B.Ed.] Vishnupuri, Manded,
For the year ending ;31 st March, 20018
a | Whether acoounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with YES
the provisions of the Actand the rules ;
|b ] Whether receipts and disbursements are properly and correctly showm YES
in the sccounts
¢ | Whether the cash balance and vouchers in the custody of the YES
Manager or trustee on Lthe date of audit were in agreement with the
Accounts;
d ] Whether all books,deeds, accounts,vouchers or other documents or YES
records required by the auditor were produced before him ;
e | Whether register of movable and immovable properties is propesly N A,
matntained, the changes therein are communicated from time to time
to the regional officeand defects and inaccurecies mentioned in the
previous audit report have been duly complied with ;
|£ 1Whether the manager or trustee or any other person required by the YES
auditor to appear before him did so and furnished the necessary
information required by him ;
& ] Whether any property or funds of the trust were applied for object or NO
purpose other than object or purpose of the Teust
h ] The amounts of cutstanding for more than one year and the amounts N A
weritben offif any ;
i ] Whether tenders were invited for repairs or construction invelving NA
expenditure exceeding Rs 5,000, -
i | Whether any money of the Public Trust has been invested contrary to MO
the provisions of section 35 ;
k | Alienations,if any of the imenovakle property contrary m the provisions WNONE
of secton 36 which have come te the notice of the Auwditor ;
1 ] All cases of irregularillegal or improper expenditure, or failure or MO
omission to recover monies or other property belonging to the Public
Trust or of loss of waste of money or other property thereof.and
whether such expenditure, failure.omission loss or waste was caused in
consequence of breach of trust or misapplication or any other
misconduct on the part of the trustees or any other person while in the
management of the trust ;
m] Whether the budget has been filed in the form provided by mule 16 A ; NO
n | Whether the maximum and minimum number of the trustees is YES
maintained ;
o | Whether meetings are held regularly as provided in such instruments ; YES
p ] Whether the minute books of the proceedings of the meeting is YES
maintained ;
q ] Whether any of the trustees has any interest in the investments of the MO
Trust;
£ | Whether any of the trustee Is debtor or creditor of the trust ; NO
5 | Whether the irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts Y¥ES
of the previous vear have been duly complied with by the trustees
during the period of audit ;
[t 1 Any special matter which auditor may think fit or necessary to bring to As per Report
the notice of the Deputy or Assistant Charity Commissioner, on even date
For P\Sadashivran Patil & Co,
Chartered Accountants

P:Er‘;r_':etnr _.




THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT, 1950
SCHEDULEIX C
[ Vide Rule 32 ]
Statement of income liable to contribution for the year ending 31.03.2018
Mame of the Public Trust : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA'S
College of Education [ B.Ed.] Vishnupuri, Nanded.
Registration Mo, ]
1 INCOME AS SHOWN IN THE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 248639198
[SCHEDULE 1 |
1l ITEMS MOT CHARGEABLE TO CONTEIBUTION UNDER
SECTION 58 AND RULE 32;

i Grants by Government and Local Authority {IL

iii Interest on Sinking Fund or Depreciation Fund

i Donations received from other Public Trust and Dharmadai,
INIL
|_2985522.00}

iv Amount spent for the purpose of secular education 2985522.00

v Amount spent for the purpese of Medical Relief WIL

vi Amount spent for the purpose of Veterinary treatment of NIL
Animals

vii Expenditure incurred from donations for distress caused by INIL

scarcity, draught.flood, fire or other natural calamity

vii Deductions out of income from lands wsed for agricultural

purposes
a] Land Revenue and Local Funds Cess MNIL
b] Rent Payable to superior landlord NIL
| Cost of preduction if lands are cultivated by trust MNIL

lix Deduction out of income from lands used for non-

agricultural purposes :
a] Assessment Cessess and other Government or Mundcipal MNIL
Taxes
] Grownd rent payable to the superor land lord MNIL
] Insurance Prima MNIL
d] Repairs at 10 per cent of Gross Rent of Bullding NIL
e Cost of collection 4 per cent of Gross Rent of Building MIL
layout,

W Costol collecton of Income or receipts from Securities MNIL
Stocks e,

xi Dreduction on account of repairs in respect of building net

rented and veilding no income at 10 percent of the

peHmated Gross Annual Rent, MRS
!GRD.‘E ANNUAL INCOME CHARGEABLE TO CONTRIBUTIONS J -4GRa30,02

Certified that while claiming deductions admissible under the above Schedule the
Trust has not claimed any amount twice either wholly or partly against any of the

items mentiomed in the schedule which have the effect of double deducti
Trust Address : ‘L i
?
[a]

Chartered Accountant

Eadaess
; a

MNanded, Doted ;18.08.2018 I

Sahayog SRdab :
ishnupurl, Haw pd-05




"Sadashivrao Patil & Co. THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRLUST ACT, 1950

Chartered Accountant SCHEDULE IX | Vide Rule 17 (1) |
Nanded.
NAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA, VISHNUPURLMNANDED REG. No. : F-pd9

College of Education [ B.Ed.] Vishnupuri, Manded.

INCOME & EXFENDITURE ASC
For the vear ending 315t March, 2018

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT |

To Expenditure In respect By Rent [ accrued |

of Properties : [ Realised |

Rates, Taxes, Ceses

Repairs & Maintenance By Interest [ acerued |

Salaries [ Realised |

Insurance

Depreciation [ by way of On Securities{FOR) 568,10

provision or adjustment | Om Loans
To Other Expenses O Bank Account
Ta Rent Schedule A 26800

To Establishment Expenses
To Remuneration to Trustees

To Remumneration [in the By Dividend

case of Math] to the head of

the Math including his house By Donations in Cash or

hold expenses,if any, Kind
To Administrative Exp By Crants

By College Internal Feas Z4B6023.08)  24.86,023.95 |

To Legal Expenses 370.00 37000 Schedule B |
To  Audit Fees Q716,00 9,716.00

‘To Contributions to Asst.
Charity Cominisslotier
To Amount Writhen off
a] Bad Debts
b] Loan Scholarship
¢] lrrecoverable Rent

d] Other [tems
Ta Misc.Exp. Schedule C 1,25401.19 1.23401.19
To Depreclation Sch-E 26,831.00 26,831.00

Ta Amount tramsferred o
Res- erves or Specific
Funds,

To Expenditure on objects
of the Trust 5ch - D

a] Religious
b] Education 29,85,522.00 | 29,B5,522.00
c] Medical Relief
d] Relief of Poverty By Transfer from Reserves
2] Other Charitable Objects |
To Surplus Carried over to - - By Deficit Carried over to BEI248.21)  BA1.248.21 |
Balamge Shest Balamce Sheset [
3147 840,19 - 34784019 |
Ag per our Report of even date For P.Sadashivrao Patl & Co. aln
Charteged Accountant 4*“'2“ P
B
o (M. Mo 4TISYY
DATE : 18.08.2018 Trustee & | CA Proveen Patll | = é}

S=|ha'yr~:']’Ec'v-l1‘l-::ur!\:~:‘zh\-lh:| ‘:‘W

Vishnupwi, Handed-06



P.Sadashivras Patll & Co. " THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT, 1950
Chartered Accountant SCHEDULE IX [ Vide Rule 17 (1) ]
Manded.
MNAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA VISHNUPURLNANDED REG.NO  F- 8409
Collepe of Education | B.Ed.] Vishnupuri, Nanded.
BALANCE SHEET
As om 31 st March, 2018
FUMNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT | AMOUNT
TRUST FUND QR CORPLS IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Balance as per last Balamcoe Sheet | AT COST |
Adjustments during the year
OTHER EARMARKED FUND 70652900 | MOVABLE PROPERTIES 2,32,058.23 | 2.32.058.23
[ Created under the provisions of the Schedule E
Trust desd or Scheme or out of
income |
Depreciation Fund INVESTMENTS 1,500,000 1, 500000
Sinking Fund Schedule G
Reserve Fund
Schedule 1 7.02,5250.00 FURMITURE & FIXTURES
LOANS [ SECURED OR 35,03,099.40
UMSECURED | LOANS [SECURED OR
From Trustees UMSECURED |
From Others 35,03,009.40 Good f Doubtful
Schedule | Loans Scholarships
LIABILITIES Other Loans [Staff |
For Expenses
For Rent & Other Deposits ADVANCES
For Sundry Credit Balance To Trustees
To Employees
To Contractors
To Lawyrers
To Others
SchF 4.83.900.00 | 4.83,%00.00
INCOME OUTSTANDING
Rant
Interest
Oiher [noome
CASH & BANK BALANCE THA22.34
[a] CASSE ASC as per 5ch" H' TBA2234
[b] With Trustee
[c] With the Manager
INCOME & EXPENDITURE
Aalamon as por Lisl Balarcs Shevi FTAS0MA2 | A T0MT 83
Less : Appropristions,if any
Less - Surplas  as per Income & -
Add ; Daficit  Expenditure A7C | 661, 248.21
42,06,628.40 0,00 42,06, 628,40
As per our Report of even date Income Catstanding [IF a,/cs The above Balance Sheet (o the best of my four belief
are kept on Cash Basis | contains true acoounts of the Funds & Liabilities and of
Fent the Frnprrf:,' & Assots of the Trst,
[mbereat
Orther [ncomeae
~potal Rs Trustee




Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanatha”s College of Education, Vishnupuri Nanded.

(B
RECEIFTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

For the vear ending 31st March, 2008
RECEIFTS AMOLUNT PAYMENTS AMOLUNT
OFENING CASH & BANK BALANCE By  Advertisement 34,0000, 0
To Cash 3440200 | By Bank Commission 6,647 14
To  Bank of India Cf A 1166 L2450 | By Repairing & Maintance 235000
To LD.B.LBank Ajfc-002 309205 | By Local Conveyance Exp. 203000
To LDuB.LBanmk A/c-071 4,559.00 | By Misc Exp. G2
To State Bank OF India 1060300 | By Mewspaper & [ournal 5,099,000
Tia SBH 51,2900 B}' Fl.'mageﬁ Courier 1,761 0
To Bank of India Cf A 06552 2213200 | By Printing & Stationory B30, 00
By Telephone Expenses 1,434, (B
COLLEGE FEES By  Travelling Expenses 2000.000
To Tuition Fees 2359100000 | By Xerox 108
To Ashwamedh Pees ZA18.00 | By Admision Process Pees 20,3007,
To  Internal Exam 26, 160000 | By Affilation Fees 18,510 Ky
To  Laboratary Scide Psycho 100000 | By CET Registration Fees ERULICH
To Ceher Fees 97 34598 B'l.' Eullrgt- E:l|:|:|. 1,24 775000
By Exam Fees R L
OTHER [NCOME By  Eligiblity Fees 700,06
Te Saving Bank Interest 568.00 | By Internet Charges 3,300,000
H}- NCTE Aceridetion & R.nnJu'nE (T.R.) Fies 173,400, X}
LOAMNS & LIABILITY By  Remuneration 8,550,008
Ta hh}'ng&wnbhaviﬁanstha 6,71 424.00 H!.' Sﬂar}- Mon Tua.clling 4,23, 7H1.0%)
Toe  Principal Indira College of Education (M.ed) SO000.00 | By Salary Teaching 200,54, B0, 1]
To Principal Indira College of Education (Dn.Ted) L35000000 | By  Self Finanoe 12300, 1K
T Indira Intermational School 100,000,000 | By Seminar & Confercnce 400,00
To Salary Payable 25,13, 580000 | By  Sport Fees 18, i, [
To Scolarship 1242300 | By Sealf Welfare +92. (X1
By Student Welfare 5,400, 000
CAPITAL ACCOUNT H}' Andit Fees 8,230
Te Emergency Fund 73200 | By Legal Exp. AT,
CAFITAL ACCOUNT
By Emergency Pund 1,400, 1¥}
LOAMS & LIABILITY
By Director IIMS
By Principal Indira College of Education (M. EANEERLY]
By  Principal Indira College of Education (DU Ted 140,000,100
By  Scolarship LIZ43%.00
ﬂ}' SRETMUM exam remuneration advanoe L5, (HM0LIX]
By SETNUB annual lesson advance LAERIREL
By Salary Payable 25,596,910,
CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE
By Cash 6, 230110
By DBOLASTLI66 1,204, 51
By 1DBI Bank Lul. 002 3,M2.05
By  IDRI Bank Lud. 071 4,732,000
By State Bank of Hyderabacd 1,725
By SDBH 62151609052 14001
By State Bank of Inclis T, SR, 1)
BOT AfC 0002 o) (el
61, 16,492.53 DOF  61,16,%92.55

Examined and found correct as per books.
For P.Sadashivran Patil & Co.

_—

Charfeped Accountant i f}:a_
(o é"\'
W O \J R
; . No. 47391 & |
[ CA Praveen Patil | -

Date : 18.08.2018
Flace : Mamded

President
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SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA"S COY
{B.Ed.)
Schedule A
Saving Bank Interest 568,00
56800
Schedule B :COLLEGE FEES
Tuitlon Fees 23,59, 100,00
Ashwamedh Fees 241800
Internal Exam 26, 160000
Laboratary Scide Psycho 1,000
Other Fees a7,345.88
24,856,023 98
Schedule C: Expenditure on the Objects of the Trust : MISC, EXPENSES
Advertiscrent 34,000.00
Bank Commission 664719
Repairing & Maintance 2,350,000
Lecal Conveyance Exp. 050,00
Misc Exp. f:2,044.00
Mewspaper & Journal AL
Postage & Courier 1,761.00
Printing, & Stationery 8,220.00
Telephone Expenses 103000
Travelling Expenses /000,00
Xerox 10000
I,25401.19
Schedule D
Expenditure on the Objects of the Trust ; EDUCATIONAL
Admision Process Fees 20,307.00
Affilation Fees 18,500.00
CET Registration Fees 4,000,000
College Exp. 1,24,773.00
Exam Fees 53,040.00
Eligiblity Fees 9, 700,00
[nternet Charges 3,360.00
MNCTE Accridetion & Ranking (T.R.} Fees 1,73,400.00
Remuneration 38, 550.00
Salary Mon Teaching 4,23, 720,00
Salary Teaching 20,89, 85000
Self Finance 1,300.00
Seminar & Conference A0L.00
Sport Fees 18, 4660,00
Staff Welfare 492,00
Student Welfare 360,00
" I9,85,522.00
Schedule 'E'
Muu‘b!t Eggx
Particulars Op.Bal | Additions Total Dep. Rate Dep Cl.Bal.
At fz Music Equipment 2,046.06 - 2.046.06 15.00 307,00 1, 73906
Computer 121.40 121.40 .00 40,00 7240
Dead Stock 211238 - 211235 15.00 317,00 1,795.35
Fax Machine BRGS0 486,56 1200 13300 753.56
Furniture 1,29,513.62 - 1.28.513.62 10.00 12,951.00 1,16, 56262
Library Books 1,171,144 .57 - 1.11,144.97 .00 11,114.00 1 ANA30.97
Cwerhead Projector 1,333.44 - 1,335.44 15.00 200,00 1,133,44
Psychological Lab, 67216 2672.16 15.00 1] ) 237,16
Scienoe Laboratory 2,167 61 - 2 167,61 15,00 32500
Sport Equipment 1,656.06 z 1,658.06 15.00 245,00 1 AT,
Video Camera 5,233.00 - 5,233.00 1500 TR5.00 d,d-i;:ﬂ”]
F=Sr - = e = mn nem T = Am nh m




Schaedule 'F

LOANS & ADVANCES

Fees Receivahle

Principle Indira College of Education (M. ED}
Director [IMS

Principle Mother Teresa

1,23, 100,00
i, (100,00
1,38,500.00

1,56, 300,00
4,83, 900.00
==peagurman

Schedule 'S
LOAND & ADVANCES DEFOSITE
Telephone Deposit 1500000
150000
Schedule '\’
Cadh & Bank Halanpcos
Cash o, IR
B AT 1,204.50
1081 Bank Lid. {02 308205
1081 Bank Lid, 071 473200
Sdute Bank of Hy derabad 170250
SHH 62151608053 143,00
State Bank of Indias 10,598 .00
B ASC 0002 10,20
78.432.34
Schedule '
OTHER EARMARKED FUND
[ PARTICULARS O HAL. DR CR TOTAL |
College Magazine 43,000.00 g - 43,000.00
Dovelopment Fund 6,37, 78100 - - 6,37,782.00
Emwergency Fund 23,315.00 1,300.00 73200 12747.00
704, 0 00 1, 300,06 73200 7 0E3,529.00
Schedule ']’
:-.mm'tér.;m_gs OP.BAL. DR CR TOTAL |
OTHER LIABILITIES
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha 24,30,191.20 - 6,714200 310061540
Library Deposit 107 A0 - - 1,07 400,00
Principal 555 College of Edu. 1.60,715.00 1,40,00000 1,55,000.00 1,75, 715.00
Secrelary Sahyog Sevabhavi sanstha §.653.00 = - 8,653.00
SRTMUMN exam remuneration advance 15,000.00 15,000.00 - -
Scholarship LO0D0000  1,12433.00 12433.00
SETMUB annual lesson advance 1000000 10, 000000 - -
P Sadashivarao Patil & Co. 8.734.00 B, 23400 B.716.00 9,716.00
Winter Exam Remuneration . 10,0000 10.000.00 -
[ndira International Schoal . - LOOM00.00  1,00,000.00
Salary Payable 8533000 25.08.010.00  25.13,540.00 ;
292552540 269457700  3,72153.00 350309940
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P. Sadashivrao Patil & Co. C/}\ ' CA.Praveen S. Patil
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Auditors Report

I have audited the attached statements of accounts of the Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha's
Indira College of Education (M. Ed.), Vishnupuri, Nanded as on 31st March, 2018 and [
report that

a] I have obtained all the information and explanation which to the best of my
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

]| the proper books of aceounts have been malntained.

c] all books of accounts, vouchers and other documents and records required by me
were produced before me for the purpose of audit.

d] the Balance Sheet and income & Expenditure Account, examined by me, are in
agreement with the books of accounts,

el in my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanation
given to me the said accounts give true and fair view -

i] in the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the College as on 31st March,
2018,

ii] in the case of Income & Expenditure Accounts, the surplus of the College for the
period ended on that date.

For I'. Sadashivran Patil & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Date: 18/08/2018 CA. Praveen Patil *»%T:/
Place: NANDED. Proprigtor Chgmmat B



REPORT OF AN AUIMTOR RELATING TO ACCOUNTS AUDITED UNDER SUB-SECTION [2] |
OF SECTION 33 & 34 AND RULE 19 OF THE BOMBAY FUBLIC TRUST ACT,
Registration No. 1 F-6409
Mame of the Public Trust :Sahyog Seva Bhavi Sanstha's
Indira College of Education [ M.Ed.] Vishrupuri, Manded,

For the year ending 2 31 st March, 2018 5

a ] Whether accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with YES
the provisions of the Actand the rules ;

b | Whether receipts and disbursements are properly and correctly shown TES
in the accounts

¢ | Whether the cash balance and vouchers i the custody of the YES
Manager or trustee on the date of audit were in agreement with the
accounts;

d | Whether all books,deeds.accounts,vouchers or other documents or YES
records required by the auditor were produced befare him ;@

& | Whether register of movable and immovable properties ia properly M A

maintained the changes therein are communicated from time to time
to the reglonal office.and defects and inaccuracies mentioned in the
previous audit report have been duly complied with ;

f | Whether the manager or trustee or any other person regquired by the YES
anditor to appear before him did so and furnished the necessary
infarmation required by him ;

g1 Whether any property or funds of the trust were applied for object or MO
purpose other than object or purpose of the Trust

h ] The amounts of outstanding for more than one year and the amounts M A
written offif any ;

i ] Whether tenders were invited for repairs or construction involving N AL
expenditure exceeding [s.5,000/-

j 1 Whether any money of the Public Trust has been invested contrary to NO
the provisions of section 25 ;

k ] Alienations,if any of the immovable property contrary to the provisions NOMNE
of section 36 which have come to the notice of the Auditor ;

I ] All cases of irregular.illegal or improper expenditure, or failure or N

omission to recover monies or other property belonging to the Public
Trust or of loss of waste of money or other property thereofand
whether such expenditure failure,omission, loss or waste was caused in
consequence of breach of trust oF migapplication or any other
misconduct on the part of the trustees or any other person while in the

management of the trust ;

m] Whether the budget has been filed in the form provided by rule 16 A ; MO

n | Whether the maximum arid minimum number of the trustees is YES
maintained ;

o | Whether meetings are held regularly as provided in such instruments ; YES

p ] Whether the minute books of the proceedings of the mecting is YES
maintained ;

q | Whether any of the trustees has any interest in the investments of the MOk .
Trust ;

r | Whether any of the trustee is debtor or creditor of the trust ; i

5] Whether the irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts YES

of the previeus year have been duly complied with by the trustees
during the peelod of auwdit

t | Any special matter which auditor may think fit or necessary to bring to As pet Report
the notice of the Deputy or Assistant Charity Commissioner, on even dafe

FLACE : NANDED.



THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT,1950

SCHEDULEIX C
[ Vide Rule 32 ]
Statement of income liable to contribution for the vear ending 31.03.2015
MName of the Public Trust : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA'S
Indira College of Education [ M.Ed.] Vishnupuri, Manded.
For the vear ending : 31 st March, 2018
I INCOME AS SHOWHM IM THE INCOME AND EXPEMDITURE ACCOUNT | TA0REL.00
[SCHEDULE IX |
I ITEMS NOT CHARGEABLE TQ CONTRIBUTION UNDER
SECTION 58 AND RULE 32 ;
i Donations received from other Public Trust and Dharmadai,
li Grants by Government and Local Authority
i Interest on Sinking Fund or Depreciation Fund
iv Amount spent for the purpose of secular education H99452.02
v Amount spent for the purpose of Medical Relief MIL
vi Amount spent for the purpose of Yeterinary treatment of MIL
Animals
vil Expenditure incurred from donations for distress caused by NIL
scarcity.draught,flood, fire or other natural calamity
vik Deduetions out of Income from lands used for agricultural
purposes
a] Land Revenue and Local Funds Cess MIL
b] Rent Payable to superior landlord MNIL
¢] Cost of production if landa are cultivated by trust MIL
ix Deduction out of income from lands wsed for non-
agricultural purposes ;
a] Assessment Cessess and other Government or Municipal ML
Taxes
b] Ground rent payable to the superior land lord MIL
] Imsurance Prima MIL
d] Repairs at 10 per cent of Gross Fent of Building MIL
¢ Cost of collection 4 per cent of Gross Rent of Bullding MIL
layout.
% Cogtof collection of Income or receipts from Securities MIL
Stocks etc.
xi Deduction on account of repairs in respect of building not MNIL
rented and yeilding no income at 10 percent of the
|
estimated Gross Annual Rent, | BaR452.02
lGR‘:EIS AMMUAL INCOME CHARGEABLE TO CONTRIBUTIONS | | ~158471.02
Certified that while claiming deductions admissible under the above Schedube the
Trust has not gl any ameount twiceeither whaolly or partly againat any of rhe
thems ment ule which have the effect of double deduction.
E:--:ll"-:l'_-'-' a T oauftnavhSanstha ;ﬁ!mwﬁ‘m
Vishnupdri, Nanddgd-06




PSadashivean Patll & Co, THE BOMBAY PURLIC TRUST ACT,1950
Chartered Accountant _SCHEDULE IX | Vide Rule 17 (1) ]
Manded.
MAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA VISHMUPURLNANDED REG. Mo, : F-6400
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION{M.Ed), VISHNUFURLNANDED
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ASC
For the year ending 21st March, 2018
EXPEMDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT |
To Expenditure in respect
of Properties : By Rent [ agcrued |
Rates, Taxes Ceses [ Reallsed |
Repairs & Maintenance
Salaries By Interest [ accrued |
[nsurance [ Reallsed |
Depreciation [ by way of
provision or adjustment | Omn Securities
To Other Expenses On Loans
Te Establishment Expenses O Bank Account 1880000 1880000
Te Remuneration to Trustees Schedule-A
Te Remuneration [in the [
case of Math] to the head I
of the Math including his By Dividend |
house 'hold expenses,if any |
Te  Administrative Exp By Donations in Cash or |
Kind |
To  Legal Expenses « | Dy Grants
To Audit Fees 4,876.00 4,876.00 :
To Contributions to Asst By Income from Other 72910100
Charity Commissioner Sonirces
To Amount Written off College Fees Received 7.29,101.00
a] Bad Debls Schedule-B
b] Loan Scholarship
c] Irrecoverable Rent By  Other Income
d] Other ltems.
To Miscellanecus Expenses 43,646.90 43,646.90
Schedule-C
To Depreciation 1,671.00 1,671.00
Schedule-E
To Amount transferred to
Res- erves or Specific
To Expenditure on objects B.89.452.02
of the Trust
a] Religious
b] Education B.89452.02
] Medical Relief
d] Relief of Poverty
€] Other Charitable Objocts
Sehedule-D
To Surplus Carried over to - |By Deficit Carried over to Z0B66492 | 20866492
Balance Sheet Balance Sheat
939,645,592 3.59,645.92
As per our Feport of even date For P.Sadashivrao Patil & Co. “tan B
Chartered Accountant é T Eé?'-'ll [
PN R L TR I
DATE : 18.08.2018 Trustes [ CA. Pra .,;_'5}'




THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT,1950
_SCHEDULE IX [ Vide Rule 17 (1) |

PSadashiveao Patil & Co,
Chartered Accountant
Manded.

]
i
MAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA, VISHNUPURLMNANDED REG.NC F-640% -!
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (M.Ed), VISHNUPURLNANDED I
BALANCE SHEET |
As on 31 st March, 2018 |
. FUNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT |
“TRUST FUND OR CORPLUS IMMOVABLE FROPERTY |
Balance as per last Balance Sheet [ AT COST ] |
Adfustments during the yvear |
|
OTHER EARMARKED FUND MOVABLE PROPERTIES 15.036,00 15,036 00
[ Created under the prwlgltm.-sut'thq Schedule E
Trust deed or Scheme or out of
income | INVESTMENTS
Development Fund 312831.00 3,12,831.00
Sinking Fund
Reserve Fund FURNMITURE & FIXTURES
Any other Fund
LOANS [SECURED OR
LOANS | SECURED OR 20,13,985.50 | UNSECURED |
UNSECURED ] GOl Scholarships 8,380.00 &.360.00
Sahyog 5.b. Sanstha 20,13,986.50 Loans Scholarships
From Others Other Loans [Staff |
Schedule F
ADVANCES
LIABILITIES To Trustees 5
For Rent & Other Deposits To Employees
Sundry Creditors - To Contractors
To Lawyers
To Others
INCOME OUTSTANDING
Rent
[nterest
Other Income (Fees Receivable)
CASH & BANK BALANCE O0,321.23
[a] CAJSHE ASC as per 90,321.33
[b] With Trustee
[e] With the Manager
SCHEDULE G
INCOME & EXPEMDITURE 221310017
Balance as per kst Balance Sheet 20,04,435.25
Less : Appropriations,if any
Add: Deficht 2,08, 664,92
Less - Surplus | as per Income & -
Expenditure AJC |
23,26,817.50 23,26,817.50 |

The above Balance Sheet to the best of my/ our belief
contains true accounts of the Funds & Liabilities
amd of the Property d Assets of the Trust

Income Cutstanding [1f a/ cs
are kept on Cash Basis |

As per our Report of even date

Trustes 5

|
Sahavog Seve bhaki Sansths
Vishinupyri, Nandpd-08



INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION M.Ed, VISHNUPURI
RECE[FTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
For the vear ending 31st March, 2018
RECEIPTS AMOUNT |PAYMENTS AMOUNT
QPENING BALANCE By Admission Process Faes 20,307 .00
To Bank Of India 3.219.25 | By Affilation Fees 32.250.00
To- State Bank Of India S0,442.00 | By CET Cell Student Registration Fees 1,105.02
Te State Bank of Hyderabad -490 - | By College Expenses 11,500.00
Toe- SBH 177800 | By Eligiblity Fees Ga0.00
By Emergency Fees 10000
COLLEGE FEES By Internet Bill 1,000.00
Te Tuition Fees 72910000 | By Seminar & Conference L.000.00
By Salary Mon Teaching 1.81,200.00 |
OTHER INCOME By Salary Teaching 6,30,000.00 |
Te Saving Bank Interest 1.580.00 | By Self Finance 10000 |
By Sports Fees 3,100.00 |
LOANS & LIABILITY By Student Welfare A00.00 :
To Sahayog Sevabhavi Sanatha 1.04,132.00 | By University Exam Fees &350, |
To Principal 555 College of Education { D. ed ) 5L000.00 | By Advertisement 10,200.00
To Principal 555 College of Education | B. ed ) 41,000.00 | By Bank Commission 3,8006.90
To Indira International School 1,00,000.00 | By Misc Expenses a00.00
By Local Conveyance EIREE
By MNews Paper & Journal 240800
By Postage And Courier Expenses J66.00
By Prinitng & Stationery 14, 180,00
By Repairs & Maintanance 1,700,600
By Telephone Bill BO0.OD
By Travelling Expenses L 290,00
By Auwdit Fees 413200
LOANS & LIABILITY
By Dodke Omprakash 2,000,000
By Principal 555 College of Education { B. ed ) 20,0008
CLOSING BALANCE
By Cash 1 Aa0.00
By Dank OF Indla 2245283
By State Bank OF [ndia 52,322.000
By State Bank of Hyderabad <490 12.547.00
By SBH 113950
10.82,552.25 10.82 552.25
Examined and found correct as per books,
For P.Sadashivrao Patil & Co,
Chartered Accountant
Wido B,
hY President
[ CA. Praveen Patil | . { 4]
DATE : 18.08.2018 EAN instha
Place:Manded o i




INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUC ATICN{M. Ed), VISHNUFURLNANDED

Schedule A : Interest Recefved From Bank
Bank [nberest 1, BR0 Y
1, BEH0IHY
Schedule B ; College Fres Recelved
Tuilhom Feas 72 10 N
720, 1001 K
du i nditn n the ect of the Trusk MISCEXPENSES
Advertiserment 10, 20000
Bank Commission 5,806,590
Mise Expenses LN
Local Conveyanon LN
Mews Paper & Journal 29N
Postage And Courler Expenses 26600
Prinitng f Stationery 14,186,000
Repairs & Maintanance 1 700
Telephone Bl B0
Travelling Expenses 1, ZU0LNY
47,6546
Schedule 1 ; Expenditire On the Objest af the Trust EDUCATIONAL
Admission Process Fees 20, M7 0y
Adillatiom Fees 22,2500y
CET Cell Student Registration Foes 1005102
College Experses 11, 50H0Hy
Eligiblity Fees LY
Emerpency Fees TN
Internet Bill 1, [HLRY
Seminar & Confercence 100000
Salary MNon Teaching, 1,%1, 2000KY
Salary Teaching 6,240, (00U
Self Finance TN
Sports Fees 310K
Student Welfars O
University Exam Pees 530000
88945202
Schedule E: Movable Froperty
Particulars p, Bal Additions Tatal DepRate Dep Cl.Bal.
Library 16,707.00 - 16,707 (0 10,06 167100 15,0000
Tatal 16, 707.00 = 16, 707.00 167100 15,0036, 0
Fi & Liabilities
PARTICULARS DF.BAL, TF CR TOTAL
Secrefary Sahayoy, Sevabhavi Sanstha 14,9% 920,50 - 1,04,132,00 L, DM, 05250
Principal 555 College of BEducation { [ ed ) 1.88,058.00 - 100000 2,24,054.100
ﬁﬁﬁpﬂﬁﬂ:]l.e;euf Education [ B.ad. ) 75,000.00 50,0000 41,000.00 B, IER K]
Indira International Schiool - - 1 THR M0, 1,00, 0000
Audit Fees Payable 413200 4,130 487600 4,878,000
Bodke Omprakash 5000000 ERLCHC = N
17, 7211050 5EINL00 300,008,000 0,135,986, 50

Schedule G : Closing Cash & Bank Balances

Cash 1.A460,00
Bank Of Inclia 2 A52.R3
State Bank OF Inda 5232200
State Bank of Hyderabadd 450 12,547,000
5BH 1,136.50

13T 1%




Audit Report

of

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED)
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha's

Vishnupur, Nanded

01.04.2018 to 31.03.2019

P Sadashivrao Patil & Co.
Chartered Acooeniani
Sadabahar 19 Bhagyanager, Manded. Ph o, 167546 |04 26068 R



Chartered Accountants

P. Sadashivrao Patil & Co. m CA.Praveen S. PPatil

B.Com., LL.B.F.C.A, DISAJICA]

* Sadabahar “, 19, Bhagya Nagar, NANDED - 431605. Phone No. [(2462] 260168, 267546

Website : wiw.praveenpatileom  email: mmdpsp@gmail. com

Auditors Report

I have audited the attached statements of accounts of the Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha's
College of Education {B. Ed), Vishnupuri, Nanded as on 31st March, 2019 and I report that

3

b
¢]

d]

Date : 28/09/2019
Place: NANDED.

I have obtained all the information and explanation which to the best of my
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

the proper books of accounts have been maintained.

all books of accounts, vouchers and other documents and records required by me
were produced before me for the purpose of audit.

the Balance Sheet and income & Expenditure Account, examined by me. are in
agreement with the books of accounts,

in my opinion and o the best of my information and according to the explanation
given to me the said accounts give true and fair view -

i] in the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the College as on 31st March,
20149,

ii] in the case of Income & Expenditure Accounts, the surplus of the College for the
period ended on that date.

For I'. Saadashivrao Patil & Co.
Chartered Accountants

ALpetd

CA. Praveen Patl

Proprietor




REPORT OF AN AUDITOR RELATING TO ACCOUNTS AUDITED UNDER SUB-SECTION [2]
OF SECTION 33 & 34 AND RULE 19 OF THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT,
Fegistration No. : F-pdim
Name of the Public Trust Sshvop Seva Bhavi Sanstha's
College of Education | B.Ed.] Vishnupuri, Nanded.

For the year ending = H st March.2019
{a ] Whether accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with YES
the provisions of the Actand the rules ;
b | Whether receipts and disbursements are properly and correctly shown YES
in the accounts
{e ] Whether the cash balance and vouchers in the custody of the YES
Manager or trustee on the date of audit were in agreement with the
aCCounts;
[d ] Whether all Books,desds accounts.vouchers or other documenis or YES
records required by the auditor were produred before him ;
e | Whether registir of movable and immovable properties ts properly MA.

maintained.the changes therein are communicated from tme to Hme
to the regional office.and defects and inaccuracies mentioned in the
previous audit report have been duly complied with ;

[f ] Whether the manager or trustee or any other person required by the YES
auditor to appear before him did so and furnished the necessary
information required by him ;
i | Whether any property or funds of the trust were applied for object or NO
purpase other than object or purpose of the Trust ;
h ] The amounts of cutstanding for more than one vear and the amounts NA.
written offif any ;
i | Whether tendars were invited for repairs or construction involving NA.
expenditure exceeding Rs.3,000/-
i | Whether any money of the Public Trust has boem invested contrary to NO
the pravisions of section 35 ;
k | Alienations.if any of the immovable property contrary to the provisions NONE
of section 386 which have come 0 the notice of the Auditor ;
1 ] All cases of irregular {llegal or improper expenditure, or failure or ®O

omission to recaver monies of other property belonging to the Public
Trust or of loss of waste of money or other property thereof.and
whether such expenditure faflure.omission,loss or waste was caused in
consequence of breach of trust or misapplication or any other
misconduct on the part of the brustees or any other person while in the

management of the trust;

1m] Whether the budget has been filed in the form provided by rule 16 A ; MO

1 ] Whether the maximum and minimum number of the rustess is YES
matntained ;

{o | Whether meetings are held regularly as provided in such instruments ; YES

p | Whether the minute books of the proceedings of the meeting is YES
maintaimed ;

{a ] Whether any of the trustees has any interest in the investments of the MO
Trusst:

[r] Whether anv of the trustee is debtor or creditor of the trust : MO

s | Whether the irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts YES

of the previous year have been duly complied with by the pustees
during the pericd of audit ;

{t ] Any special matter which auditor may think fif or necessary to bring 1o As per Report
the notice of the Deputy or Assistant Charity Commissianer, on even date
For I'.Sadashivrao Patil & Co.

PLACE : MANDED.
UDIN:I97 99 AAA ARGAISS

ered .h:r.nlm'tuﬂ:ll

DATE - 27.09.2019 3 : " Proprietor



THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT.1950
SCHEDULE IX €
[ Vide Rule 37

Statement of income liable to contribution for the year ending 31.03.2019
MName of the Public Trust: SAHYOG SEVA BHAVISANSTHA'S
College of Education | B.Ed | Vishnupuri, Nanded.

Registration Mo, : F-pdD2
T THNCOME AS SHOWN [N THE INCOME AND EXFENDITURE ACCOUNT 7424706.00
[SCHEDULE IX |
I ITERSNOT CHARGEABLE TO CONTRIBUTION UNDER
SECTION 58 AND RUILE 32
li Donations received from other Public Trust and Dharmadai.
ii Grants by Government and Local Authority NIL
iii Interest on Sinking Fund or Depreciation Fund MIL
iv Amount spent for the purpose of secular education
v Amount spent for the purpose of Medical Relief
vi Amount spent for the purpase of Veterinary ireatment of
Animals
vii Expenditure incurred from donations for distress caused by

scarcity, draught.flood, fire or other naturat calamity

viii Deductions out of income from lands used for agricultural
purposes

a| Land Revenue and Local Funds Cess MIL
b] Rent Pavable to superior landlord MIL
c] Cost of production if lands are cultivated by trust NIL
ix Deduction out of income from lands used for non-
agraultural purposas
a] Assessment Cessess and other Government or Municipal
Taxes
b] Ground rent payable to the superior land lord NIL
c| Insurance Prima NIL
d] Repairs at 10 per cent of Gross Rent of Building NIL
€| Cost of collection 4 per cent of Gross Rent of Bullding NIL
lavout
x Cost of collection of Income or receipts from Securities
Stocks efc.
xi Deduction an acoount of repairs in respect of building not

rented and yeilding no income at 10 percent of the
estimated Gross Anmual Rent.

|GROSS ANNUAL INCOME CHARGEABLE TO CONTRIBUTIONS |

Certified that while claiming deductions admissible under the above Schedule, the
Trust has not claimed any amount twice either wholly or partly against any of the
Iterns mentioned i the schedule which have the effect of double deducticn,

Trust Address : Vishnupuri Nanded ({ S i =

UDIN:19047993A A A AHGT033
Dated :27.09.2019 Trustee




o 1
P Sadashivrao Patil & Co, THE BOMBAY PLIBLIC TRUST ACT 1950
Chartered Accountant SCHEDULE X [ Vide Rule 17 {1} ]
Manded,
NAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA, VISHNUPURLNANDED REG.MNO < F-p404
College of Education | B.Ed ] Vishnupuri, Nanded.
BALAMCE SHEET
Az on 31 st March, 2019
FUNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
TRUST FUND OR CORPUS BAMOVABLE PROPERTY
Balance as per last Balance Sheet [AT CO=T )
Adjustments during the vear
OTHER EARMAREKED FLIND TA3,529.00 | MOVABLE PROPERTIES 2364191 23641923
| Created under the provisions of B Schedule E
Trust deed or Schems or out of
income |
Depreciation Fund INVESTMENTS 1,500.00 1500000
Sinking Fund Schedule G
Reserve Fund i
Schedule | 7.03.529.00
LOANS[SECUREDOR ABA0 16840 | LOANS [SECURED OR
UNSECURED] UNSECURED |
From Trustess Good /! Doubtful
From Cithers 36.50,168.40 Loans Scholarships
Schedule | Oither Loans [Staff |
LIABILITIES
For Expenses ADVANCES
For Rent & Other Deposits To Trustees
For Sundry Credit Balance To Employees
To Contractors
To Lawvers
’ To Others
Sch F 5,55,900.00 [ 55590000
RCOME QUTSTANDING
Rent
Imterest =
Cher Income
CASH & BANK BALANCE 4.75,184.29
[a] CA/SB A/CasperSch” H' | 47518429
[B] With Trustes
[c] With the Manager
IMOOME & EXFENDITURE
Falance e per List Balance Sheel L 10,MF 83 | 33.14.693EF
Less : Appropriations. if any
Lews: Surphus s por Incowme & 25,653.95
Add : Deficat El'.p-n'l.nﬁlm AfC -
5,83 0497 40 .00 45,853,697 40
As par our Report of even date- Dutstanding [If a/cs The abowve Balanee Shoet i e best of my)/ our belist
o piThALrS b aceownts of the Funds & Liabdlites and of-7
ML 2o ot the Property & Assets of the Trest
Chartered Accountants H"”\-H_F
DATE : 27.09.2019 =

UDIN 9P es A 8 8 AHGTR




I e

PSadashivrao Pall & Co.
Chartered Accoontant
tanded.

THE BOMBAY FUBLIC TEUST ACT 1950
SCHEDULE IX [ Vide Rule 17 (1) ]

NAME OF THE TRUST - SAHYDG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHAVISHNUFPURIMANDED

College of Education | B.Ed.] Vishnupuri, Nanded.

FEC Moo @ F-#09

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C
For the vear ending 31st Manch 2019

EXPFENDITLRE

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

INCOOME

AMOLUNT

AMOLUNT

To

To
Ta
To
To
Tor

Ta

To
To

Ta

To

To
To
T

To

Expenditure in respart

of Properties ;

Fates, Taxes Ceses

Repairs & AMaintenance
Salaries

Insurance

Depreciation [ by way of
provision or adjustment |
Other Expenses

Fent

Establishment Expenses
Remuneration b Trustees
Remuneration [in the
case-of Math] o the head of
the Math including his house
held experses,if any.
Administrative Exp

Legal Expenses
Aundit Fess

Contribations to Asst,
Charity Commissioner
Amount Written off

a] Bad Debis

b] Loan Scholarship

¢] Izrecoverable Bent

d] Other [ems

Misc Exp. Schedule C
Depreciation Sch-E
Amount bransferred to
Re=- erves or Spedific
Fumds.

Expenditare on objects
of the TrustSch -D

a] Religiows

bf Educaton

c| Medical Relies -
d] Relief of Poverty

& Chther Charitable Objects
Surplus Carried over to
Balance Sheet

8,234.00

2,50.704.05
25,459.00

T044.385.00

95,653.95

15000
823400

250,790
2545900

T0.44,365.00

95.653.95

T2.24,706.00

By

By

3z

By

B

Rent | accroed |
[ Realized |

Interest | acerued |
[ Realised |

O Securitbes(FOR)
O Livans

On Bank Aocount
Schedule A

Dividend

Donations in Cesh or
Kind

rants

College Internal Fees
Schedule B

Transfer froon Resarves

Deficlt Carmied over fo
Balance Sheet

259.00

T424447.00

250.00

74,24 A47.00

As

per our Report of even date

DATE - 2709309
UDINI9M 73 A AAAHGTOES

For PSadashivrao Patl J-T'l;ﬂc’_ o
Chartered H.l.*l:ﬂl'dﬂ!ﬂnl

[L‘APrweenPahll '\

§ A 47993

H*;'vl_IEL'I

Cahayog Sevsbhaw) Sansinad

Vishnupurl, MNanc

4-08

\..,___;.r' =




Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha®s College of Education, Vishnupuri Nanded.
[B.Ed.]
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
For the vear ending 31st Manch, 3019
RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
OPENING CASH & BANK BALANCE By Advertisement 3000
Te Cash 5634000 | By Bank Commnission 4.804.05
To Bankof India C/ A 1166 120850 | By  Repainng & Maintance S0.950,00
To 1DBIBank A/fc-002 309205 | By Local Conveyange Exp. 3.190.00
To LDBlBank A/c-07] 473200 | By Misc Exp. Q8.
Te Sate Bank OFf India 170250 | By  Newspaper & Journal 10.8EZ.
To SBH 14300 | By Postage & Courier B4,
To Bank of India C/A 06552 1099800 | By Printing & Stationery 6,550.00
Te BOYA/C D002 61029 | By Travelling Expenses 6.440,00
COLLEGE FEES By Xerox 520,00
To  Tuition Fees 425977600 | By Acadamic expenses 50,367,100
To Qutstanding Fees Received 9.53,10000 | By Admision Process Fees 49535,
By Alfflaton Fees 200,000, 0
OTHER INCOME By MHCET 8.280,00
To Saving Bank Interest 259.00 | By NEET BILL 54,000.00
By College Exp. 15.000.00
LOANS & Advamces By Exam Fees 13230000
To Sahayop Sevabhavi Sanstha 200000:00 | By Eligiblity Fees 15,000.00
To  SETMUN exam remuneration advance 10000000 | By Internet Charges 1.359.00
To MHCET 828000 | By Staff Welfare S00.00
Ta NEET BILL 5400000 | By Legal Exp. 150.00
To  Soolarship L18708.00 | By Fumiture Z1.000,00
To S55 College OFf Education (D.ED) 16833500 | By Libeary Books 8.850.00
Sundry Debtors 19,74,910000 :
LOANS & LIABILITY
By Director [IMS
By Principal Indira College of Education (W.ed) 75,000.00
" By Scolarship 79,007.00
By SETMUN exam remuneration advance 1000000
By Sankalp Grapics 82.450.00
By Shri Ambika Prinkers 11.550.00
By Galary Payable 67,60,524100 |
CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE
By Cash 13.363.00
By BOLA/CI166 7380550
By IDBI Bank Ltd. 002 3,092.05
By 1051 Bank Lid. 071 4. 899.00
By State Bank of Hyderabad 213450
By SBH 62151609053 32108050
By State Bank of India 077700
BOL A/CO002 2597434
50.26,740.34 0.00] 80,26,740,34
Examined and found correct as per books,
President

DATE : 27092019
Flace - Nanded
UDIN:I%M7I93AA A AHGTIS3




SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA'S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, VISHNUPURIL NANDED,

{ B.Ed)
Schedul
Sarving Bank Interest 2580
259100
Scheduole B 2COLLEGE FEES
Tuition Fees 74.24.487.00
A48T 00
Schedule C : Expenditure on the Objects of the Trust : MISC. EXPENSES
Advertisement 1.25,750.00
Bank Commission 4,590.05
Repairing & Maintance 90,9500
Local Conveyance Exp. 3,190.00
Misc Exp. 960,00
Newspeper & Journal 1088200
Postage & Courier 620,00
Printing & Stationery 6,559.00
Travelling Expenses 44000
Koo 520,00
250793015
Schedule D
Expenditure on the Objects of the Trust : EDUCATIONAL
Admision Process Fees A9.535.00 -
Acadamic Expenises S0.367 00
Affilation Fess 20,005 00
Callege Exp. 15000000
Exam Fees 1,32, 500000
Eligiblity Fees 15,000,00
Internst Charges 1355200
Salary’ Mom Teaching 12,41,064.00
Calary Teaching 551945000
Staff Welfare 300.00
7044 38500
Schedule 'E
Movable Property
Particulars Op.Bal Additions Total
Art & Music Equipment 1,739.06 - 1.750.06
ompules 7240 - 7240
Cead Stock 179535 = 179535
Fax Aachine 73354 - 7556
Furniture 11656262 | Z00000 | 13756162
Library Books 1,0,030.97 B.850.00 | 1.0888057
Dwverhead Projector 113344 - 1.133.44
Psyechalopgical Lab. 227116 = 227116
Science Loboratory 1.542.61 - 1.842.51
oport Equipment 140906 - 1.400.06
Video Camera 444800 . 4.448.00
Tatal 2.32,088.23% | 29.850.00 | 26190523




Schedule 'F
ANS & AD ES
Fees Reocivable
Principle Indira College of Education (ML ED)
Director [IMS
Principle Mother Teresa

Schedule G
LOAND & ADVANCES, DEPOSITS

1.20,100.00
1,41 000.00
1.38.500.00

1.58,300.00
5,55, G000
I

Teléphone Deposit 1,500.00
L0000
Schedule 'H'
Cash & Bank Balances
Cash 15.363.00
BOI AfCI1ES T3BIG5D
IDE[ Bank Led. D02 309205
DB Bank Led. 071 4. 555 0
State Bank of Hyderabad 2218450
SBEH 62151609053 3,.21,080.90
State Bank of India 1077700
BOI A/C 0002 25.974.34
475, 184.29
Schedule 'T' -
OTHER EARMARKED FUND
[ PARTICULARS OP.BAL. DR CR TOTAL |
College Magazine 43,000,00 - - 43,000,000
pment Fund 8.37,782.00 - - 6.37,782.00
Emergenoy Fund Z2TE7.00 - - 22,747.100
7,03,529.00 - - 7.03.579.00
Schedule ]
LOAN ILITIES
[PARTICULARS OP.BAL DR CR TOTAL |
OTHER LIABILITIES
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha 31,01,615.40 208,234.00  33,00,845.40
Library Deposit 1.07.400.00 - - 1.07 400,00
Principal 555 College of Edw 1.73715.00 2.2%,165.00 2.95,000000 34455000
Secretary Sahvog Sevabhavi sanstha B.553.00 - - 865300
SETMUN exam remuneration advance - 10,000.00 10, 000,00 -
Scholarship . 318758000 31875800 -
Sankalp Grafics E2,450.00 £2,450.00
Shri Ambika Printers 11.550.00 11,550100
P.Sadashivarao Patil & Co. 971500 £.204 0 B.2300 9. 71600
MHCET B.280.00 8.280000)
MEET BILL 54000000 54,000000
Indira International Sehool 1,00.000,00 - - 1.00,000.00
Salary Pavable - 676052400  67,60.524.00 -
35,03.099 -1-U_ 74,79 91,00 ?-5& & Jﬁ& 15840




Audit Report
| of
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (M.ED)
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha's

Vishnupuri Nanded

01.04.2018 to 31.03.2019

3& P.Sadashivrao Patil & Co.

Chartered Accountant
'Sadabahar',19, Bhagyanagar, Nanded. Ph.No. 267546 [O], 260168 [R]



UDIN:19047993AAAAHF1944

Vishnupuri, Nsipded - 06.

P.Sadashivrao Patil & Co. THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT,1950
Chartered Accountant SCHEDULE IX [ Vide Rule 17 (1) ]
[ Nanded.
NAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA, VISHNUPURLNANDED REGNO :F-6409
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(M.Ed),VISHNUPURLNANDED
BALANCE SHEET
As on 31 st March,2019'
FUNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
TRUST FUND OR CORPUS IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Balance as per last Balance Sheet [ AT COST ]
Adjustments during the year
OTHER EARMARKED FUND MOVABLE PROPERTIES 13,532.00 13,532.00
[ Created under the provisions of the Schedule E
Trust deed or Scheme or out of ’
income ] INVESTMENTS
Development Fund 3,12,831.00 3,12,831.00
Sinking Fund LOANS [SECURED OR
Reserve Fund UNSECURED ]
Any other Fund GOI Scholarships 8,360.00 8,360.00
Loans Scholarships
LOANS [ SECURED OR 21,48,118.50 | Other Loans [Staff ]
UNSECURED |
Sahyog S.b. Sanstha 21,48,118.50 ADVANCES -
From Others To Trustees -
Schedule F To Employees
To Contractors
LIABILITIES To Lawyers
For Rent & Other Deposits To Others -
Sundry Creditors -
INCOME OUTSTANDING
Rent
Interest
Other Income (Fees Receivable)
CASH & BANK BALANCE 1,07,934.81
[a] CA/SB A/C as per 1,07,934.81
[b] With Trustee
[¢] With the Manager
SCHEDULE G
INCOME & EXPENDITURE 23,31,122.69
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 22,13,100.17
Less : Appropriations,if any
Add: Deficit 1,18,022.52
Less : Surplus | as per Income & -
’ Expenditure A/C
_______ 24,60,949.50 - 24,60,949.50
As per our Report of even :*/ge‘f‘“““'f:;f‘,’"i%é};@e Outstanding [If a/cs The above Balance Sheet to the best of my/our belief
contains true accounts of the Funds & Liabilities
and of the Property & of the Trust.
Chartered Accountants
DATE: 27.09.2019 Trustee Secretary




| P.Sadashivrao Patil & Co.
| Chartered Accountant
Nanded.

THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT,1950

SCHEDULE IX [ Vide Rule 17 (1) |

NAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA, VISHNUPURLNANDED

REG. No. : F- 6409
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(M.Ed),VISHNUPURIL,NANDED

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C
For the year ending 31st March,2019
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
To Expenditure in respect
of Properties : By Rent[accrued]
Rates, Taxes,Ceses [ Realised ]
Repairs & Maintenance
Salaries By Interest[accrued ]
Insurance [ Realised ]
Depreciation [ by way of
provision or adjustment | On Securities
To Other Expenses On Loans
To Establishment Expenses On Bank Account 439.00 439.00
To Remuneration to Trustees Schedule-A
To Remuneration [in the
case of Math] to the head
of the Math including his By Dividend
house 'hold expenses,if any
To Administrative Exp By Donations in Cash or
Kind
To Legal Expenses - By Grants
To Audit Fees 4,132.00 4,132.00 .
To Contributions to Asst. By Income from Other 18,05,646.00
Charity Commissioner Sources
To Amount Written off College Fees Received 18,05,646.00
a] Bad Debts Schedule-B
b] Loan Scholarship
c] Irrecoverable Rent By Other Income - -
d] Other Items
To Miscellaneous Expenses 41,074.52 41,074.52
Schedule-C
To Depreciation 1,504.00 1,504.00
Schedule-E
To Amount transferred to
Res- erves or Specific
To  Expenditure on objects 18,77,397.00
of the Trust
a] Religious
b] Education 18,77,397.00
c] Medical Relief
d] Relief of Poverty
e] Other Charitable Objects
Schedule-D
To Surplus Carried over to - - |By Deficit Carried over to 1,18,022.52 1,18,022.52
Balance Sheet Balance Sheet
19,24,107.52 19,24,107.52
As per our Report of even date For P.Sadashivrao Patil & Co.

DATE : 27.09.2019 ‘
UDIN:19047993 A AA AHF1944

Trustee

Vishnupuri, Nanded - 06.

%%crgé

Chartered Accountant




INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION M.Ed,VISHNUFPURI
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
For the year ending 31st March,2019

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
OPENING BALANCE By Admission Process Fees 1,535.00
Cash 1,460.00 | By Affilation Fees 35,000.00
Bank Of India 22,452.83 | By Internet Bill 400.00
State Bank Of India 52,322.00 | By Staff Welfare 550.00
State Bank of Hyderabad -490 12,947.00 | By University Exam Fees 2,100.00
SBH 1,139.50 | By Bank Commission 2,224.52
COLLEGE FEES By Local Conveyance 200.00
Tuition Fees 17,50,000.00 | By News Paper & Journal 2,748.00
By Prinitng & Stationery 105.00
OTHER INCOME By Repairs & Maintanance 3,400.00
Saving Bank Interest 439.00 ;
LOANS & LIABILITY
LOANS & ADVANCES By Salary Payable 18,37,812.00
Sahayog Sevabhavi Sanstha 1,00,000.00 | By Principal SSS College of Education ( D. ed ) 45,000.00
2018-19 10,500.00 | By Vijay screen center 32,397.00
Principal $SS College of Education ( B. ed ) 75,000.00
Schlorship 27,546.00 CLOSING BALANCE
Shrma Smita Shrikrishna 7,600.00 | By Cash 13,745.00
Zeenath Sultana 10,000.00 | By Bank Of India 1,873.31
By State Bank Of India 51,274.00
By State Bank of Hyderabad -490 40,493.00
By SBH 549.50
20,71,406.33 - 20,71,406.33

Examined and found correct as per books.
For P.Sadashivrao Patil & Co.
Chartered Accountant

[ CA. Praveen Patil ]
UDIN:19047993 AAAAHF19:
Place:Nanded

DATE : 27.09.2019




INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(M.Ed),VISHNUPURI, NANDED

Schedule A : Interest Received From Bank

Bank Interest 439,00
439.00
Schedule B : College Fees Received
Tuition Fees 18,05,646.00
18,05,646.00
18,06,085.00
Schedule C: Expenditure On the Object of the Trust: MISC.EXPENSES
Bank Commission 2,224 52
Local Conveyance 200.00
News Paper & Journal 2,748.00
Prinitng & Stationery 32,502.00
Repairs & Maintanance 3,400.00
41,074.52
Schedule D : Expenditure On the Obiect of the Trust: EDUCATIONAL
Admission Process Fees 2 1,535.00
Affilation Fees 35,000.00
Internet Bill 400.00
Salary Non Teaching 8,18,616.00
Salary Teaching 10,19,196.00
Staff Welfare 550.00
University Exam Fees 2,100.00
18,77,397.00
Schedule E : Movable Property
Particulars Op.Bal Additions Total Dep.Rate Dep Cl.Bal.
Library 15,036.00 - 15,036.00 10.00 1,504.00 13,532.00
Total 15,036.00 - 15,036.00 1,504.00 13,532.00
Schedule F : Loans & Liabilities
[ PARTICULARS OP.BAL. DR CR TOTAL 2
Secretary ,Sahayog Sevabhavi Sanstha 16,04,052.50 - 1,04,132.00 17,08,184.50
Principal SSS College of Education (D.ed) 2,39,058.00 45,000.00 5 1,94,058.00
Principal SSS College of Education ( B. ed. ) 66,000.00 - 75,000.00 1,41,000.00
Indira International School 1,00,000.00 - - 1,00,000.00
Audit Fees Payable 4,876.00 4,132.00 4,132.00 4,876.00
20,13,986.50 49,132.00  1,83,264.00 21,48,118.50
Schedule G : Closing Cash & Bank Balances
Cash 13,745.00
Bank Of India 1,873.31
State Bank Of India 51,274.00
State Bank of Hyderabad -490 40,493.00
SBH 549.50
1,07,934.81
Schedule H : Loans & Advances
PARTICULARS OP.BAL. DR
GOT Receivable 8360.00 0.00 8360.00
8360.00 0.00 8360.00




Audit Report

of
Safiyog Sevabfiavi Sanstha's
College of Education [ B.Ed.]

Vishnupuri, Nanded

01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020

PSadashivrao Patil & Co.
Charbered Accountan
Sactababas, 19, Bhagvanagar, Manded. Ph Mo, 267546 [OF, 260163 [R]



Psadashivrao Panl & Co.
Chartered Acoounbant
Banded,

THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT, 1950
SCHEDULE IX | Vide Rule 17 (1) ]

NAME OF THE TRUST : SAHTOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHAVISHNUPURLNANDED

RELL No, ¢ F= 0408

College of Education | B.Ed J Vishoupurl, Narded,

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C
For th vear mdlnﬁ A1st March, 202
EXPENDITURE AMOLUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
To Expenditure in mpp:-T By  Rent | accrued |
of Properties | | Realised |
Rates, Tases,Cose
Repairs & Maintenance By Interest | accrued |
Salaries | Resalised |
Insurance
Depreciation | by way of Cm Securitbes(FOR) 548,50
provision or adjustment | Ln Lovns
lo Olher Expnsas Oin Bank Accaunt
To Rent Sehedule A 548,50
To  Establishment Exponses
To RBemuneration to Trustees
To Remuneration [in the By  Dividend
cisst of Math] 1o the head of
the Math inehsding his house By Donatiens in Cash or
hold expenses i any Kind
I'o Adminlstative Exp By  Grants
By College Internal Fros FRAOMOATS| TRA0,102.7E
To Legal Expenses . = Sehedule B
To  Audit Foes 8.234.00 B.234.00
Te Contributions ko Asst.
Charity Commissioner
Te  Amount Written off
i) Bad Debsts
b] Lisam Schelarship
¢] lerecoverable Fent
d| Other lbems
Ta Misc.Exp, Schedule C 13336688 | 1,33,366.88
To Depreciation Sch- B 2331000 2.3000
To Amown ansferred to
R erves or Specifsc
Funds,
To Expenditure on objects
of the Trust Sch - [
a] Belighous
b Education Toulea000 | T0.91.646.00
] Medical Relied
d| Reliefl of Poverty By  Transfer from Reserves
e] Ogher Charitable Objects
To Surplus Carried over 1o (5.36,905.63)  (h36005.63)| By Deficit Carried over to *
Balanoe Sheel Bislamue Shee
72,20,051.25 - 72.20,651.25
As per our Report of even date ; For P Sadashivrao Patil & Ce,

DATE - 30122020

UDIN - X0379034 4 AATY pusies

Cha Accountant

Serrﬂ%ﬂ | CA Praveen Patil |

Sahayoeg Sevabhavi Sansthess

Vishnupuri, Nanded - 06,

- ] S H
hayon Sevebhay SETELT ]
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I" Sadashivrao Patil & Co,
Chartered Accountant

THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST

ACT, 1950

SCHEDULE [% [ Yide Rule 17 {1} ]

Manded,
NAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEV A BHAVI SANSTHA VISHNUPURLNANDED EEGND  -F= 609
College of Education | B.Ed,] Vishnupurl, Manded,
BALANCE SHEET
As on 31 st March, 2020
FUNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT PROPERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
TRUST FUND OR CORIMUS IMMOYABLE PROPERTY
Balanee as por Lasd Dalange Shoe [ AT COAT |
Adjustments during the vear
OTHER EARMARKED FUND 70352000 | MOVABLE PROPERTIES 212100 | 201200423
[ Creased usder the previsions of the Schedule E
Trust e oo Schame oe oul of
incame |
Depreciation Fund DEPOSITS 1,500,081 1500000
Sinking Fund Schedule G
Feserve Fund
Schiedule | 7.03,529.00
LOANS | SECURED OR 43,80621.28 | LOANS [SECURED OR
UNSECURED | UNSECURED |
From Trusties G/ Doubeful
Froam Cithirs 43,80,5621.28 Loans Scholarships
Schedule | Other Loans [Staff |
LIABILITIES
For Expenses ADYVAMNCES
For Rent & Ciher Deposits T Trustees
For Sundry Credit Balance Te Emploves
Te Contraclors
To Lawyers
To Cihars
Sch F 48505700 | 4B5057.00
INCOME QUTSTANDING
Rent
Inberest
Chbser Income
CASH & BANE BALANCE 4,33 BA4.54
[a] CA/SEB ASCasperSch H' | 4338845
[B] With Trustes
[¢] With the Manager
INCOME & EXPEMDITURE
Halani as iy Last Talance Skl 33,14, 695,88 | 39,51,599.5]
Less : Appropristions if any
L - Saarplus. a par Incomno & {&:36,905.63)
Auld : Deficit Expenditure A/ C =
S 150,28 (001 5084, 150,28

Chartered AfCountants
DATE : 30012, 20340
LFOHR © 2T AN A ALY TR0

i Cutstancing [ a/fes
et o Cash Basis |

The above Balance Sheet o the boest |:||'11.'|:,-l|' wer belief

contiins troe sccounds of the Funds & Liabalities and of

the Properiy & Assets of the Trust

Vishnupuri, Nanded - 06,

arp

| Eanniha

d-u8



Sahyog Sevabhavl Sanstha™s College of Education, Vishnupuri Manded.

[B.Ed.]
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
For the year ending 31st Maech, 2020
I EE 1ETS AMOUNT PAYMENTS &MGUNT
QEENING CASH & BANK BALANCE
To Cash (326300 | By Scholarship £.03,752.00
Ta Bankal lndia ©FA 1166 7380350 | By 555 COLLEGE QF EDUCATION (ILEL) 243,000,080
Te LDBLBank A/c-002 3 0eLos
To 1LDB.LBank Afe 071 4,899.00 Current Liabilities
Te State Bank OF India 22194.50 | By Provisions 041,654, 00
Te SBH 32108090 | By Sundry Creditors 22547600
To Bank of Indin C/ A 06552 10,7770
Te BOIAJSC DO02 25,974.34 Current Asaets
By Loans & Advances {Asael) 1,49,257.00
Loans (Liability) iy Sundry Debiors 13,302.00
Ta Scholarship 5,71,975.60
Toe 55 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (D.ED) 2.81,000.00 Insdirect Expennes
By Advertisment Exp, 48 850,00
Current Liabilities By AFFILIATION FEES 20,000,00
To Sundry Creditors GA5S95.28 | By ARA Registration Student 25,264 00
By BANK COMM B, 204, 18
Cureank Assels By  College Exp 541000
To  Loons & Advanee [ Asset) 27.20.005.50 | By Eligibliry 12,540,00
To Sundry Debtom ROLET650 | By Local Conveyance 02,00
By Mlsc. Expenses 10,015,040
Indirect Incomes By  MCTE AFPRISAL FEES 15,200.00
To [INTERMAL EXAM 230.00 | By NEWS PAPER & JOURNAL R L bEL L
To  Other Income 153600 | By TPostage & Courler 6.7
Ta SAVING INT 548.50 | By Printing 2345200
Te TUTION FEES 4147 58675 | By Remunaratien 14,7700, 06
By Repairing f Maint. 3,999 00
By  Shikshan Shulk Fees 67 i 0
e Eligibdity 3020,00 | By Shikshan Shulk Processing Fees 1,000, 00
To ELIGIBLITY FEES 1,500,000 | By Shikshan Shulk ﬁrgiil'rﬂﬂ:ﬂr'l Fees 100,000, 00
Ta U.EXAM FEES 16101000 | By Stationery 540200
By UEXAM FEES 4,45,852.00
CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE
By Cash B95M
By B0 ASCL]66 L2045
By TDBI Bank Ltd, (02 309205
By 1081 Bank Lid, 071 5.076.00
By SBH 62151608053 3,90,853.85
By BOIA/C 0002 5,.743.14
U3, Ee 208 42 (1,00 %ﬂﬁ@lﬂ.i?_‘

Examined and found correct as per books.
Fer P Sadashivrao Patll & Co
Charterall Accountant

| €A Praveen Pat
DATE : 30,02.2020
Place - Manded

LI - 30047903 A A A ALY 1603

Suhayog Sevabhavi Eanstha
Vishnupuri, Mandad - 06,




SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA™S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, VISHNUPURI NANDED,

{ BLEl)
Schedule A
Saving Bank lnlerest 548.50
548,50
Schedule B :COLLEGE FEES
Tuition Pees 59,84, TB6. TS
Intarriad exam 250,00
Eligibility Toes 40,520.00
University oxam Foes 1, 93,000,00
Cither Ineome 1,536,000
FLUL02.75
Addvartisement 74.320,00
Hank Commission G 2018
Repalring & Mamtanee 3,599,00
Lacal Conveyance Exp, SR, 00
Misc Exp, L0 5,00
Miwspapor & Jourmal 9, 360,00)
Mostage & Courier 76,70
Mrinteng f& Stationery 28, 854,00
I3 M0 48
Schedule [3
Adelation Fogy 20,0000
College Exp 5.4 10000
Elgiblity Fees 44, 940,00
Salary Mon Teaching 12,41,064.00
Salary Teaching SH.00,570.00
Femuneration 14, PO
ARA Registration Fress 25,2500
MCTE Appreacial Fees 15,200,000
Shikshan Shulk Fees a7 o, ()
Shikshan Shulk 'rocessing Fees LRULIERE
Ahikahan Shulk Registration Fees 10,000.00
University exam [ees 4,45 852,00
Tia, 41, b 00
Schadule 'E°
~Movable Croperty
Particulars Op. Bal Additions Total Dep, Rate Diep Cl.Bal,
Art & Music Equipment 1,478,006 147406 15,041 2200 1,256,046
Computer 45,40 43,40 AL 1700 25,40
Dhoad Stack 1,526.35 1.526.35 15,010 225300 1,297,535
Fax Miching 40,56 - B4 5 15.00 G600 54456
Iurnsture 1,24, 858.82 1,24, B35.02 10000 1248600 1,12370.62
Library Books 98 434 57 - PR R 10,00 543,00 B8 540,97
Cheerhead Projector G344 Yk 15,00 145.00 H18.44
Psyiehalopical Lab, 153016 - 1,930.1& 15.00 20000 1,640,156
Science Labaratory 1,560,581 1.566.61 15.00 235.00 1,331.41
Sport Egquipment 1,158.06 - 1, 19806 y 1E0.00 1401 8,06
Video Cameri 3,781.00 - 3,781.00 Y G670 3.214.00
Ea] 2.3,419.23 - Eﬁ.ilﬂ.‘ﬂ 24,310.00 2,12,109,23




Schedule 'F

LOANS & ADVANCES
Principle Indira Colloge of Education (M. ELY 1.76,000.00
Director IMS 1A 500,00
Principte Mother Teress 1,50, ML
SR Closed Fund KRG
SBI Account Cleser [30 11, 148040
485,057 (i)
Schadule 'G
REPOSITS
Telephone Dvpasii 1, S0L00
1,500,000
Schodule "H
Cash & Bank Balances
Cash 23,815,000
BT AFCT 166 1,204,500
1281 Bank Ltd, 002 3,00
DB Bank Lad, 071 507600
SBH 62151600053 1,90 HELRS
BOIL A C DXZ 374314
-lil!-&-i.ﬂ
Schedule T
OTHER EARMARKED FUND
[PARTICULARS OP.BAL DR CR TOTAL |
Coflege Mapgazine A3, 00000 - 43, DHED O]
Development Fund 437 Tax.00 - a7 TRAM
Emerpency Fund 22.717.00 - E?q.?m
TA0.539.00 - AT 520,03
Schedule ')
IABILITIES
[PARTICULARS OP BAL DR CR TOTAL |
OTHER LIABILITIES
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha AA0H0  2,00,000,00 59071128 370056068
Library Deposit 1,07.400,00 . 2,000, 00 1,12.400.00
Principal 555 College of Edu. 144565000 24200000 ZA100000  AR2 550,00
Secretary Sahyog Sevabhavi sanstha B.653.0H - . R.653,00
Scholarship . 5,08, 752,00 5.71.575.60 ff, 223,60
Bankalp Crafics 25,470,000 35 47600 .
I Sadashivarao Patll & Co, 0, 71600 4. 716,00 8,230 B 2300
Indira Intemational School 1,00,000.00 . - 1,000, ()
Salary Payahle TOALAI00  TO4,634.00 -
AN AR 40 B0ZASTRO0 552400088 43.80621.28




Audit Report

of
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha's
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION M.Ed

Vishnupuri, Nanded

01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020

A

P Sadashivrao Patil & Co.

Chartered Accouniainm
‘Sadabahar’, 19, Bhagyanagar, Manded. Fh.bo. 267548 [0, 280168 [k]



FSadashiviao Patll & Co.
Chartered Accountant

THE BOMBAY PLBLIC TRUST ACT. 1950
SCHEDULE IX | Vide Rule 17 (1) |

Mancied,

MAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHAMNISHMUPURLNANDEDR REG. Mo, | F- 6400
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONM.EdLVISHNUPURLNANDED
INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C
For the vanr ending 31st March, 2020

EXPEMDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCONE AMOUNT AMOUNT
To Expenditure o respect
of Propertes - By Rent | accrued |
Rabes, Taxes, Ceses | Bealised |
Repaies & Mamntenance
Salarees By Inberest | occrued |
Insurance [ Bealised |
Depreciation | by way of
provision or adjustment | Dn Securities
To  Other Expenss On Lowns
To  Establishment Expenses On Bank Adcount 1.743.00 1,743.00
To Kemuneration o Trustees Schedule-A
To  Remuneration [in the
case of Math] to the head
at the Math including his By Dividend
hoese hold expenses if any
To  Administrative Exp By Donatiens in Cash or
Kind
T Legal Expenses L 16000 | By  Granls
Ta  Audit Fees 4,132 ) 413200
Fo Contributions to Assi By Income from (ther a,53,040.00
Charsty Comumissloner SoLrces
Ta  Amaunt Writlen off College Fers Recoived §,83,000,00
a) Bad Debis Schedule-1
B] Loan Scholarship
o] Irrecoverable Rent By Crher Incomy
] Cther [ems -~
To Miscellineous Expenses 1531567 1531567
Schedule-C
Te Deprectation 1,353,000 1,353,000
Sehedule-E
To  Amgunt transferred @
Rew erves ar Specific
Ta  Espemditure on objects 022419 00
of thi Trust
a] Religius
b Education 20,22 419,00
<] Medical Reliaf
d] Relied of Poverty
| Cuher Charialda Cgages
Schedule-Td
Te Surplus Carried over to By Deficit Carried over o 10,58, 59,67 | 10,58,590.67
Balance Shaeet Balance Sheet
4327967 20.43,379.67

As per our Beport of even date

DATE : 30,12 2020

LD D703 A A A D

Sahayeg Sevabhayi

Vishnupurl, Nanded - 08,

S!nuiﬁl’-‘:a'-.-'nr: Sey

For Fﬁmhs{mn Matil & Co,

rheredd ACcowntang
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- [ CAL Pravesn Matil )
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I.Sadashivrao Patil & Co
Chartered Aceountant

THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT, 1930

BCHEDULE [ [ Vide Rule 17 (1) ]

Manded.
NMAME OF THE TRUST : SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHAVISHMUPURLNANDELD REG NG F-5H408
INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION({M.Ed), VISHNUPURLNANDED
BALAMCE SHEET
As on 31 st March, 2000
FUNDS & LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT FROFERTY & ASSETS AMOUNT | AMOUNT
TRUST FUND OR CORFUS IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Balance as par last Balance Sheet [ AT COST |
Adjustments during the year
OTHER EARMARKED FUND MOWABLE PROPERTIES 12.179.00 12,177,000
[ Created under the providons of ha Schedule B
Trast deed oF Scheme or cut of
incoms | INVESTMEMNTS
Development Fund 3,12.831.00 312,850.00
Sinking Fund LOANS [SECURELD LR
Reserve Fund UNSECURED |
Any other Fund GO Scholarships -
Schedule 1 Loans Schaolarships
| LOANS [ SECURED OR 32,564,395, 78 | Other Loans [Staif |
UNSECURED |
Sabyeg 5.b. Sanstha 27.84,055.78 ATV ANCES
From Oihers 4,70.340.00 To Trustoess
Schedule F ' To Employees
To Contracters
LIABILITIES To Lawyers
For Rent & Chher Deposils To Others 53,039,080 53,008.00
Sundry Creditors Schedule H
Oihrs 4,132.00 413200 | INCOME OUTSTANDING
Schedule F Hent
Inberest
ai Oriher Income {Feos Receivabls)
CASH & BANK BALANCE [,16421.42
[a] CA/SB A/C as per 1,16,421.42
[b] With Trustee
|e] With the Manager
SCHEDULE G
INCOME & EXPEMDITURE 13,80,719.%
Balarce as per kst Balance Shavi 233112 69
Less : Appropriations if any
Add: Delicit 10,58 550,67
Lirss : Barplus | as per lncome &
Expinditare 4,0
35,71.358.78 35, 71,354,748

Ao per our Heport of even dite

qo/a@_%@
Chartered Accountan

DATE : Me12.2020
LIDIN20047993 A A A ATXG540

Income Chatstarding (I afes
pgh. sk Blasis |

The: abowis Balance Sheel o the best of my four beliel

contains rue accounts of the Funds & Linbilites

ard of the F“‘F‘ﬂ & Assets of the Trus

Sahayog Sevabhavi _
""shnupuri, Manded - 06,

= SEVIShEVACansihe
tteputl, Nonded. 08



INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION MEd VISHMUPURI

RECEIFTS AN INTS ACCOUNT
Far the vear ending 3]st March 2020
RECEIFTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
OPENING BALANCE Loans {Liability)
Ta Cash 1374500 | By Set Exam 2305500
Te  Bank O India 187331 | By Sundry Payable 471800
To State Bank Of Lndia 51,274.00 Current Assois
To State Bank of Hyderabad =490 1049300 | By Deposits {Asset) §3,039,00
Ta SBH 549,50 Indirect lncomas
By SAVING INT o
Loans (Liability) Indirect Expenses
To Sel Exam 2305500 | By AFFILIATION FEES A5,000.00
To Sundry Payable 11,15,905.28 | By BANK COMM 5,278.67
Current Liabilities By College Website Renew] Charges 15,0000, 01
To Seholarship HARH00 | By ELIGIBLITY FEES 1,76000
Current Assets By Internet Bill 400.00
To Loans & Advances Assat) 1B260.050 | By Legal Exp Tl 0
Te Sundr Debtor 1,18,20000 | By Local Conveyance At 300,06
Indiredt Incomes By Misc Exp B352.00
Ta SAYVIMNG INT I, 765,00 | By Mews Paper & Jou mal A,085.00
Ta TUTION FEES BAASL00 | By Postage & Courler S10.00
Indirect Expenses By Rep & Maint |50
Toe WEXAM FEES 7.000.00 | By SALARY NON TEACHING B18.416.00
By SALARY TEACHING Dk AT 0T
By Sesslonal Fees 10,0, K
By Shikslan Sholki Fees AT (00,00
By Shikshan Shulk Processiong Fees 9,621.00
By  Shekshan Shulk Reglstraion Fecs 16} X0
By  Stall Wellare 1AZ5.00
By Stationaery 310,00
By U EXAM FEES 21,450,00
By University Fees 70, )
= By  Xerox Exp 530,00
CLOSING BALANCE
By Cash 5345500
By Tiamk Of Incia 338342
By State Bank of Hyderabad 450 56.583.00
22,47,150.09 . 22.47,150.09
Examened and lound correct as per books
For P Eadashiveao Patil & Co.
Chartered Accountant . %—g, = ,_) /
— P . = m—— r
[ CA. Praveen P PrédRfht "o ry

LTI 3004758 A A A ATESH0
Place; Manded
DATE ; 3013, 3020

Sshayeg Sevabhavi Sanstha Eﬂl:f'f"'_'-,':ﬁ Sevelhiy! Sansthe
Vishaupurd, Nanded - 06, Ehnupurd, Nended-08

&



INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(M.Ed), VISHNUPURLNANDED

hedule A Inter ank
Bank Interost 1,743,
1,743.00
ule B & Receive
Tustion Foes 983,040,080
983040.00
Bank Commission 5278.67
Local Conveyance 300,00
MNews Paper & Journal 085,00
Prinitng & Stationery 0,00
Bepairs & Maintanance 1950.00
Mics Expenses 352,00
Postage & Courior 310,00
Xerox Exponses 330,00
15315.67
Affilation Fees 35000,
Internet Bill A0,
Salary Mon Teaching B1E616,00
Salary Teaching 1047307 00
Skaff Welfare 1425.00
College Website Renewal Charges 150000, 00
Eligibility fees - | 7tk 0
Sessional Fees 1400000
Shikshan Shulk Fees S7000.00
Shikshan Shulk Processing Fees $:21.00
Shikshan Shulk Registration Fees 1000000
University Feos TEA0LO0
University Exam Foees 14450.00
20,22.419.00
Schedule E: Movable Property
Particulars Op Bal Additions Tatal Dep.Rate Diep C1.Eal.
Library 13,532.00 . 13,532,00 10.00 1,333,00 12,174%.00
Total 13,532.00 - 13,532.00 1,353.00 12,179,000
Schedule F: Loans ilities
| PARTICULARS OPBAL. & DR CR TOTAL |
Secretary Sahayvop Sevabhavi Sanstha 17.08,164.50 - - 10,75,871 .28 27.84 ORR 7R
Principal 555 College of Education ( D.ed ) 1,94 (158,00 9,.718.00 L0,000,00 1,54, 340,00
Principal 555 College of Education ( B. ed. ) 1,47,000.00 - 35,000,080 1,76,000.00
Indira International School 100,000 00 - . 1,00, 000,00
Audit Fees Payahle 4.876.00 487000 4,132.00 413200

21,48,118.50

32,58,527.78



Schedule G : Closing Cash & Bank Balances
Cash
Bank OF India

State Bank of Hyderabad 450

S3.455.00
338342
39.583.00

]ilﬁ..ﬂl.-ﬂ

tile H: Loans & Advances
PARTICULARS

OP. BAL DR CR TOTAL |
GOl Receivable B360.00 0.00 8360.00 0,00
SBI Account Closed Deposite 0.00  53039.00 0,00 53039,00
BIG0.00 5303900 R360.00 53039,00

Schedulg 1

HER E

[PARTICULARS O, BAL. DR CR TOTAL |
Dewelopment Fund A12831.00 0.00 0.00 A12831,00
31283100 0,00 0,00 31283100

v
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{ ‘r : 4
BAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT, 1950
~ SCHEDULE IX
: IDE RULE 17 (I)]
TRUST: SAHYOG SEVA BHAVI SANSTHA VISHNUPURI NANDED
\GE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) VISHNUPURI NANDED

ENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING: 31-03-2021

ATION NO: F - 6409 (NANDED)

Rs Rs [INCOME Rs Rs
By Rent
Accrued
(Realised)
By Interest 161.00
(Accrued)
(Realised)
On Securities
On Loans
On Bank Account
By Dividend

By Donations in Cash or Kind
By Government Grants

By Income from Other Sources
(In details as for as possible)

By General Membership Fees
1,42,997.21 | By Collage Internal Fees 25,88,208.00

21,774.85
Specific Funds By Transfer from Reserve

67,21,900.00
By Deficit Carried over

to Balance Sheet 42 98,303.06
For

bulkals;;,
Chartereq >o§m Co.

anis
68,86,672.06 : TOTAL Rs: i 68,86,672.06
As perour re| nddleAta, ! -, -
. Propri- -
tl,~\f FRN.12~ DATED AT: 13.02.2022
COhartered Accountants ! T
° Auditor Secretéry

Sahayog Sevabhavi Sangtha
Vichnupun



PUBLIC TRUST ACT, 1950
SCHEDULE Vil
[VIDE RULE 17 (1)]

BHAVI SANSTHA VISHNUPURI NANDED
ION (B.ED) VISHNUPURI NANDED
'SHEET AT: 31.03.2021

Rs | PROPERTY & ASSETS

Rs

Movable Property

Immovable Properties(at cost)-Dead Stock
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Addition during the year-Library Books
Less: Sales during the year

7,01,419.00 Dead Stock
Depreication up to date @ 10%

Investments

Note: The market value of the above
Investment is Rs

Deposits
Furniture & Fixtures
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Addition during the year
Less: Sales during the year

Depreication up to date - @10%
88,03,167.28 | Loans (Secured or Unsecured)
Good/ Doubtful Loans/ Loans Scho-
-larships Other Loans
Advances
To Trustees, To Employees
To Contractors,To Lawyers
& To Others - Land Lord

Abulkalam| & Co.

1,90,334.38

1,500.00

4,73,909.00

Chartered Accountants

alam Md.Atauli=h Contd..... 2..
Proprietor

FRN.:13068°"/"

Sahayog

Sevabhaly Sanstha

Vishnupus!




2\
Income Outstanding
Rent, Interest & Other Income
Telephone Deposit
Cash & Bank Balances 5,88,940.33

- a) In C/a with /In Fixed Deposit A/c with
b) with the Trustees
c) With the Manager

Income & Expenditure
Balance as per Balance Sheet 39,51,599.51
Less: Appropriation, if any
Add: Deficit }  As per Income 42,98,303.06
Less: Surplus }  Expenditure A/c 82,49,902 57
95,04,586.28 TOTAL Rs: - 95,04,586.28
ror ikalan: o .
M M—_‘t W@mm mm.w.m Eahs The above Balancesheet to the best of my/our belief contains a true
ot e gemSmmzathEmE.ﬁmmmo\vaaghga the trust.
5 alam Md.Atautlla: -

DATED AT: 13.02.2022 ¥

; oTe ., /

Sahayog Sevabhavi Sahsthio
Vishnupur
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Total Rate Deppreciation Closing
Dep Balance
1,25606. 15 188.41 1,067.65
- 2640 40 10.56 15.84
- 1297835 15 194.60 1,102.75
- 84456 15 81.68 462.88
- 11237062 10 11,237.06 1,01,133.56
- 88,591.97 10 8,859.20 79,732.77
- 81844 15 122 .77 695.67
- 1,640.16 15 246.02 1,394.14
1,331.61 - 1,331.61 15 199.74 1,131.87
1,018.06 - 0806 15 152.71 865.35
3,214.00 - 321400 © 15 482.10 2,731.90
T 212,109.23 . 2,12,109.23 21,774.85  1,90,334.38
: i m e’
W\ W%%—mﬂs%wooczﬁﬂ..ﬂ.u

7>Q.>~NC:W,

Propiiet"
®  FRN.130681W

Seci'e

Sahayog Sevatinav! anstha
Vishnupur



.

Closing
Balance

43,000.00
6,37,782.00
20,637.00

7,01,419.00

Closing
Balance

47,09,213.68
1,12,400.00
3,90,078.00
68,223.60
8,234.00
1,00,000.00
34,15,018.00

88,03,167.28

2,110.00 g
2,110.00 i
Dr. Cy.
5 10,00,000.00
. 7,528.00
30,69,350.00  64,84,368.00
,cc080,69,350.00  74,91,896.00
d.Atautiah
_gamqov:mno_.
FRN..130881W

SeCretRry
Sahayog Sevabh i Sanstha
Vishnupu
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SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA
Indira Collage of Education (M.Ed.)

At Post: Vislmupuri, Dist: Nanded

For the Period; 07/4/2020 To 31/3/2021
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INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (MED)

VISHNUPURI NANDED. __

RUN BY SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD: 11.04.2020 TO 31.03.2021

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
Opening Balances By Principal 555 Collage of
Cash [ | lanud 5345500 Education ([Yed ) 53,039,000
ok of India (3 338342 By Salary Payable Paid 2,36,368.(0
SEIT A ¢ 2440 59,583.00 By Bio Matric Machine Purchase ,000,00
By Advertisement 12,208.00
[ Principal 555 Collage of By Affiliation Fees 40,000.,00
Fducation {Bed ) 30900 By Bank Comm. 2,091.32
FoSalary Pavable 18.A7,812.00 By Collage Exps 3,000,00
o SBE A/ ¢ Closed D'ed 53,039.00 By Emergency Fees 380.00
L Tuition Foes 395.716.00 By Printing 4,525.00
" By Salary Non Teaching B,18,6156.00
Salary Teaching 10,19,196.00
By Self Finance J80.0d)
By Sport Fees 7.656,00
By Student Welfare 2,280.00)
By U, Exam Fees H,610.00
By Closing Balances
Cash In Hand 99,974.00
Bank of India 13,6310
SBH A/c 2490 52,140.00
24,06,097 42 A 24,06,097.42
.
‘illt::lr-l“ I"HLS]I:ILNT
sARGyen Sovebhaw Sonstha F" ' 555, MIGMﬂEMﬂIH.Ed.'I
Wi ahb gty b e d 08 stitenen! & fond 7 T “'1 5+Jnrmrr11w Nanded - 411 608
%, AEULKALAM & CO.
rigred Accounizris
d, At
Place : Manded Pras!
®  FRN Ne 13001

Date ;: 13.02.2022

UDIN: 2012422 6 pravEr 2522




INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (MED)
RUN BY SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

VISHNUPURI NANDED
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 1.4.2020 TO 31.03.2021
Schedule "A"
Collage Fees
Tution Fees 3,95,716.00
3,95,716.00
Schedule *B*
Expenditure On Objects Of The Trust Misc. Exps.
Bank Commission 2,001.32
Printing 4,525.00
Advertisement 12,208.00
18,824.32
Schedule "C”
Expenditur On Object Of The Trust Educationl
Affilation Fees 40,000.00
Collage Exps. 3,000.00
Emergency Fees 380,00
Salary Non Teaching 8,18,616.00
Salary Teaching 10,19,196.00
Self Finance 380.00
Sport Fees 7656,
Student Welfare 2,280.00
Uni Exam Fees 34,610.00
19,26,118.00
For Aitatim & Co,
Setrefa Chartered Accountants
Sahayop SevabhavhSansthg o

Vishnupuri Abulkalam M Atayfi i
repnesar
 FRN. 130681
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TRUST - AUDIT - REPORT
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SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Collage of Education (B.Ed.)
At Post: Vishnupuri, Dist: Nanded

FEor the Period: 01/4/2021 To 31/3/2022
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COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED)

RUN BY SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA
VISHNUPURI NANDED

ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 1.4.2021 TO 31.03.2022
Schedule "A"

Bank Inretest

Schedule "B"
Collage Fees
Eligiblity Fees
Scholarship

Self Finance

Sport Fees

Student Welfare Fees
Tution Fees

Schedule "C"
Expenditure On Objects Of The Trust Educational
Admission Online Registration Fees (Dir Pune)

Advertisement

Affilation Fees

ARA Registration Student
Bank Charges

Collage Exps.

Computer Maintaince
Eligiblity Fees Paid
Employee PF

Newspaper & Journal
Salary to Staff

Travelling

Uni Self Finance Paid

Uni Sport Fees

Uni Vidyarthi Kalyan Welfare

14.00

14.00

7,060.00
9,19,568.10
610.00
9,032.00
3,390.00
23,14,463.00

32,54,123.10

25,000.00
1,21,000.00
2,25,800.00

20,275.00
2,986.06
85,597.00
15,000.00
30,580.00
9,693.00
6,800.00
26,03,898.00
7,540.00
2,160.00
36,492.00
12,960.00

32,05,781.06
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- COLLAGE OF EDUCATION BED VISHNUPURI NANDED

RUN BY SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD: 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2022

i

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
Opening Balances By Bank Charges 2,986.06
Cash In Hand 3,54,069.00 By Collage Exps. 85,597.00
Bank of India 0002 57,798.93 By Computer Main 15,000.00
Bank of India 1166 1,204.50 By Eligibility Fees 30,580.00
IDBI 002 3,092.05 By Employee P F 9,693.00
IDBI 071 5,237.00 By Admission Online
5Bl 9053 1,67,538.85 Registration Fees 25,000.00
To Saving Interest 14.00 By ARA Registration Fees 20,275.00
To Eligibility Fees 7,060.00 By Travelling Exps 7,540.00
To Student Welfare 3,390.00 By Uni Vidyarthi Kalyan
To Sport Fees 9,032.00 Welfare 12,960.00
To Scholarship 9,19,568.10 By Salary To Staff 26,03,898.00
To Self Finance 610.00 By Newspaper & Journal 6,800.00
To Tuition Fees 23,14,463.00 By Uni Self Finance Fees 2,160.00
To Current Liabilities By Uni Sport Fees 36,492.00
Exam Remuneration 2,180.00 By Advertisement Exp 1,21,000.00
STRMUN Exam Remunration 34,742.00 By Affilation Fees 2,25,800.00
To Current Assets By Fixed Assets
Uni Exam Fees 1,65,210.00 Biometric Machine 7,500.00
To Internal Transfer Liabrary Books 30,924.00
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha 15,00,000.00 By Current Liabilites
SSS Collage of Education (DEd) 75,000.00 SRTMUN Exam Remu. 31,650.00
To Other Earnmarked Fund Scolarship Payable 68,223.60
Emergency Fund 560.00 Salary Payable Paid 11,51,328.00
To TDS 1,11,826.24 By Current Assets
Uni Exam Fees 4,70,970.00
TDS 1,11,826.24
By Other Earnmarked Fund
Emergency Fund 3,240.00
By Internal Transfer
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha 1,11,826.24




. B
CQLLAGE OF EDUCATION BED VISHNUPURI NANDED
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2022

By Closing Balances

Cash In Hand
Bank of India 0002
! Bank of India 1166

o

IDBI 071
SECSREAlT PRESIDENT PRINCIPAL
;’“»Ee;gyéigvﬁa a\HnD e statement & found it to be correct with the books of accounts.

SBI 9053
Sansthe

57,32,595.67 2
Vishnupuri, Nended-086
For R K Bhartiya & Co

»  Chartered Accountants

Place : Nanded
Date : 06.09.2022
UDIN : 22037598 ARAPBLI9517

1,13,960.00
3,21,832.63
1,204.50
3,092.05
5,251.00
93,986.35

57,32,595.67

( Propritor )
Mem No 037598



TRUST - AUDIT - REPORT

I 1

SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Indira Collage of Education (M.Ed.)
At Post: Vishnupuri, Dist: Nanded

P

For the Period: 01/4/2021 To 31/3/2022
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INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (MED)
RUN BY SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA
VISHNUPURI NANDED
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 1.4.2021 TO 31.03.2022
Schedule "A"

Collage Fees
Cultural Activies Fees
Scholarship

Self Finance
Sport Fees
Staff Welfare

Tution Fees

Schedule "B"
Expenditur On Object Of The Trust Educationl
Admission Proceses Fees

Advertisement
Affilation Fees

Bank Charges

Collage Exps.
Eligiblity Fees
Emergency Fees
Newpaper & Jouranal
Printing & Stationery
Salary to Staff

Staff Welfare Fees Paid
Travelling

Uni Self Finance Fees
Uni Sports Fees Paid

842.00
1,01,870.50
130.00
530.00
1,944.00
3,89,804.00

4,95,120.50

22,000.00
14,000.00
42,000.00
1,524.71
30,275.00
5,270.00
570.00
2,860.00
2,600.00
7,68,976.00
2,280.00
5,500.00
380.00
7,656.00

9,05,891.71
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INDIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (MED)
VISHNUPURI NANDED.

RUN BY SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD: 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2022

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
Opening Balances By Salary To Staff 7,68,976.00
Cash In Hand 99,974.00 By Admission Proceses Fees 22,000.00
BOI 0003 13,634.10 By Advertisment 14,000.00
SBI 2490 52,140.00 By Afflication Fees 42,000.00
To Tuition Fees 3,89,804.00 By Bank Charges 1,524.71
To Cultural Activity Fees 842.00 By College Exp 30,275.00
To Self Finance 130.00 By Eligibility Fees 5,270.00
To Sports Fees 530.00 By Emergency Fees 570.00
To Staff Welfare Fees 1,944.00 By News Paper & Journal 2,860.00
To Scholarship 1,01,870.50 By Traveling Exp 5,500.00
" To Current Assets By Printing & Stationery 2,600.00
Uni Exam Fees 41,340.00 By Uni Self Finance Fees 380.00
To Internal Transfer _ By Uni Sport Fees 7,656.00
SSS Collage of Education Ded 50,000.00\ By Staff Welfare Fees Paid 2,280.00
Sahyog Sevabhavi Sanstha 10,00,000.00" By Current Assets
Uni Exam Fees 91,160.00
By Current Liabilites
Salary Payable Paid 6,49,886.00
By Fixed Assets Purchase
Inveter Buttary 43,800.00
Bv Closing Balances
Cash In Hand -
Bank of India 003 9,980.39
SBI 2490 51,490.50
a 17,52,208.60 - 17,52,208.60
&
SECRE }\m PRESIDENT PRINCIPAL

5.““:1%”"% at% I! gg statement & found it to be correct with the books of accounts.
Vishnupuri, Nlnﬂd 06

For R K Bhartiya & Co
Chartered Accountants
M/
Place : Nanded
Date : 06.09.2022 CA Ravindra Bhartiya

UDIN : 22037598 ARBQSZ3903 ( Propritor )
Mem No 037598
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